Net revenues $   2,118.3 $   97.3 $   �  $   2,021.0
Cost of goods sold 1,264.6 79.6 �  1,185.0

Edgar Filing: Allegion plc - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 66

Selling and administrative expenses 527.4 13.2 �  514.2
Asset impairment �  �  �  �

Operating income 326.3 4.5 �  321.8
Interest expense 53.8 0.9 �  52.9
Other expense (income), net 4.6 (0.1) �  4.7

Earnings before income taxes 267.9 3.7 �  264.2
Provision for income taxes 84.2 0.9 �  83.3

Earnings from continuing operations 183.7 2.8 �  180.9
Less: Net loss attributable to noncontrolling interests (2.6) �  �  (2.6)

Net earnings from continuing operations attributable to
Allegion plc $ 186.3 $ 2.8 $ �  $ 183.5

Net earnings from continuing operations per ordinary
share attributable to Allegion plc shareholders:
Basic $ 1.94 $ 1.91
Diluted $ 1.92 $ 1.89

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 96.1 96.1
Diluted 97.2 97.2

See accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Data

34

Edgar Filing: Allegion plc - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 67

Table of Contents

As of June 30, 2015

(in millions) Allegion plc SI Business

Unaudited
Pro forma

Adjustments
Unaudited
Pro forma

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 201.0 $ 1.9 $ �  $ 199.1
Accounts and notes receivable, net 274.7 23.3 70.4(2) 321.8
Costs in excess of billings on uncompleted
contracts 186.4 186.4 �  0.0
Inventories 205.9 2.4 �  203.5
Other current assets 55.2 0.5 �  54.7

Total current assets 923.2 214.5 70.4 779.1

Property, plant and equipment, net 207.8 0.4 �  207.4
Goodwill 527.5 21.5 �  506.0
Other assets 331.1 2.2 1.3(3) 330.2

Total assets $ 1,989.6 $ 238.6 $ 71.7 $ 1,822.7

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Total current liabilities 479.0 80.8 7.4(4) 405.6
Long-term debt 1,190.5 �  �  1,190.5
Other noncurrent liabilities 247.4 0.2 �  247.2

Total liabilities 1,916.9 81.0 7.4 1,843.3
Total equity 72.7 157.6 64.3(5) (20.6)

Total liabilities and equity $ 1,989.6 $ 238.6 $ 71.7 $ 1,822.7

See accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Data

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Data:

(1) The unaudited pro forma statement of comprehensive income gives effect to the disposition of the SI Business as
if the transaction had occurred on January 1, 2014. The results of operations of the SI Business have been
removed from the unaudited pro forma statement of comprehensive income. A loss of approximately $85.5
million (based on amounts recorded as of June 30, 2015) has not been included in the unaudited pro forma
statement of comprehensive income, but is expected to be reflected in the statement of comprehensive income